Operational School Support Services by Two Million 

Dollars ($2,000,000.00) in FY 2024 

- decrease EGA 1 – Policy Advice, Governance and 

Ministerial Support by Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($500,000) in FY 2024 

- decrease EGA 6 - Secondary Education by One Million, 

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) in FY 

2024 

TP 30 - Local and Overseas Scholarships and Bursaries    

Madam Speaker, funding gaps were identified to cover costs 

for the Fall 2024 semester. Due to the increasing number of 

students meeting the academic criteria for scholarships and 

the expanding associated benefits, additional funding is 

required.  

Therefore, approval is required under Section 11(5) of the 

PMFA (2020 Revision), to; 

- increase TP 30 - Local and Overseas Scholarships and 

Bursaries by One Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,850,000.00) in FY 2024 

- decrease EGA 1 – Policy Advice, Governance and 

Ministerial Support by One Hundred and Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) in FY 2024 

- decrease NGS 91 - Public School Meals Programme by 

One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,500,000.00) in FY 2024 

- decrease TP 83 - Scholarship – Medical by One 

Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) in 

FY 2024 

- decrease TP 93 - Public School Grants and COVID-19 

Recovery Programme by Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) in FY 2024 

- decrease OE 12 – University of the West Indies 

Membership Levy by Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) in FY 2024 

TP 51 - Other Educational and Training Assistance & 

NGS 34 – Primary and Secondary Education by Private 

Schools 

Mister Speaker, Wesleyan Christian Academy continues to 

foster an environment of academic excellence and spiritual